OP \$40.00 4090598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Source Risk Management and Funding, Inc.		01/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 B Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4090598	ONE SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192311234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195252500

Email: w.bivens@mpglaw.com

Correspondent Name: D. Whitlow Bivens
Address Line 1: 225 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Whitlow Bivens
SIGNATURE:	/D. W. Bivens/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=17. Alliant-One Source Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=17. Alliant-One Source Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=17. Alliant-One Source Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement Executed#page3.tif

source=17. Alliant-One Source Confirmatory IP Assignment Agreement Executed#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of January 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between ONE SOURCE RISK MANAGEMENT AND FUNDING, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor") and ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of California (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is currently the recorded owner of the intellectual property registrations set out in Exhibit A hereto (the "**IP Registrations**");

WHEREAS the Assignee has purchased the IP Registrations from the Assignor, pursuant to a purchase and capital contribution agreement dated and effective as of the Effective Date;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm that the transfer of such right, title and interest to the Assignee took place on the Effective Date in a form suitable for recording with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable intellectual property offices where such IP Registrations are recorded;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that, as of the Effective Date, it did assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the IP Registrations, including all goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other country's official whose duty it is to issue patent, trademark or copyright registrations or other evidence or forms of intellectual property or industrial property protection, to record the IP Registrations in the name of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows.]

8716963.1

ONE SOURCE RISK MANAGEMENT ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, AND FUNDING, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed and delivered this

Name: George D. Baben

Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Title: President

INC.

By: Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ONE SOURCE RISK MANAGEMENT AND FUNDING, INC.	ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.
By:	By: 7 47 27
Name:	Name: P. Gregory Zimmer, Jr.
Title:	Title: President

EXHIBIT A

I. Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registratio n Number	Registration Date
ONE SOURCE	Canada	1555298	2011-12-07	TMA851,81	2013-05-28
ONE SOURCE	United States	85342086	2011-06-09	4,090,598	2012-01-24

II. Domain names

RECORDED: 04/20/2021

- onesourcerm.ca